Solutions, LLC, the sum of Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty-Three Dollars and Thirty-

Nine Cents ($14,763.39), including unpaid fringe benefit contributions from October 2016 

through January 2017, prejudgment interest, and liquidated damages, and reasonable attorney’s 

fees in the amount of Two Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($2,800.00), plus interest from the 

date of judgment at the rate of one percent (1%) per month.  Finally, it is RECOMMENDED  

the claims against Defendants Solid Rock Construction Services, LLC and Solid Rock 

Development Services, LLC be dismissed without prejudice.